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Resolation on Ram Janambhoomi-Babri Masjid issue

*108. SHRI CHATURANAN
MISHRA :}
DR, Z. A, AHMAD:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-FATRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is 5 fact that the National Integration Council (NIC) had passed a resolution on the Ram Janambhoomi-Babri Masjid issue;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken for implementation thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI RAM LAL RAHI): (a) to (c)
A copy of the Resoluton adopted by the National Integration Council in its meeting held on 2nd November, 1991 is laid on the Table of the House (See below)
Although the Resolution did not contemplate specific steps for implementation, the Central Government has been in constant touch with the State Government of UP. to ensure security of the Ram Janambhoomi-Babri Masjid structure. The State Government has alsg been urged to honour the Court orders and suspend the on-going work in the Ram Janambhoomi-Babri Masjid Complex, pending final decision of the Court.

Resolution

The National Integration Council views with deep concern the deterioration in the communa)] situation in the country Juring the last two years, ‘which have witnessed increasing com-
mungl: tenyion and serioug incidents of violence leading to heavy loss of e and property. Along with the continu-

-The question was actually asked on the. floor of the House by Srhi Chatu-
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ing activities of terrorists and militants in certain parts of the country, communal animosity can seriously undermine the national unity. The Council reaffirms the resolve of the beople fo resolutely meet any challenge to the country’s unity and integrity and its secular democratic policy .

The Council noted that one of the factors which has added immensely to the build-up of communal tension is the Ram Janma Bhumi-Babri Masjid dispute. The Council expressed its concern at the recent happening in Ayodhys and hoped that such situa-
tiong will not recur.

The Ram Janma Bhumi-Babri Masjid dispute has continued to evade a satisfactory solution. The Council appeals to all concerned parties agd organisations to work towards an amicable, negotiated solution of the Jdis-
pute in a gpirit of cooperation and mutial ynderstanding.

The Council noted the followipg assuranceg given by the Chief Minister of Uttar Pradesh.

(1) All efforts will be made i@
find an amicable resolution of the issue;

(iiy Pending a final solution, the Government of Uttar Pradesh will hold itself tully responsible for the protection of the Ram Janma Bhumi-Babri Masjid structure;

(iii) Orders of the Court in regard to the land acquisition proceedings will be fully implemented; and

(iv) Judgement of the Allahabad High Court in the cases pending hefore it will not be violated.


31 Oral Answers

The, Councjl welcomed the invitation given to it by the Chief Minister of Uttar Pradesh to visit Ayodhya on any suitable date.

The Nationa] Integration Council calls upon all concerned, including the political parties, religious leaders, the media and other organisations, to act with restraint and in 3 manner that will promote harmony and goodwill between all communities, Everyone must make efforts to desist from words or deeds that are likely to inflame ccmmunal passions or give encouragement to disruptive foreces, Indian society is traditionally marked by a spirit of tolerance and respect for each other’s faith, This spirit should con-
tirue to guide our thoughts and acrions. The Council appeals to all people to maintain peace and tranquility and create an atmosphere conducive to the satisfactory settlement of the Ram Janma Bhumi-Babri Masjid dispute.
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The resolution did not contemplate specific steps for implementation. a3 fully responsible for the protection of the Ram Japambhoomi and Babri.
Masjid structyre. g@¥H ¥ F BIEAW

AT | ST ageest Aig THEad
Gz & A, IR ¥ @, A3 A
FTAE FAA AT HCT B, I G

ST & 6 wer avemA (e

T grr?

SHRI JAGESH DESAI:
allowed,

That is not

SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA: If you don‘t allow, T will be the happiest person. But I think that yoy are in the process of allowing. g, F
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What are the implements in the way of giving directives under article 268 of the: Constitution to the State eof
Yttar Pradesh?

SHRI S. B. CHAVAN: T hope that the hon. Member is mterested in finding out whether any mstructxom


33 Oral Answers

whether they are under article 256 or otherwise, have bezen ant....(Inter-
Tuptions)

Seawmfs : ST ar 3 [

SHRI S. B. CHAVAN: If it is under article 256, that presupposes that the State Government is not prepared to cooperate in this matter, And that is why first we will have to see that they respond positively to the suggestions which the Central Government is sending to them. And if the Governmént comes to a final decision that in spite of al] the efforts that we have been making so far, the stage for giving directions under article 256 is going to arise, then at that stage, we can consider it.

SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA:
May T know. ...

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN:
is your second supplementary,

This

SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA:
No, I just want to know. ...

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: That ig the second supplementary, whether it is related or unrelated.

SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA:
I just want to know as to what the criterion are by which the Central Government will go to decide that directives under article 265 be given.
Arc you waiting for some communal riots?

SHR1 S. B. CHAVAN: The matter is before the Supreme Court and the High Court. The Supreme Court will look into the maiter and we will see that the orders given by the Supreme Court -are not- going-to be violated by the Uttar Pradesy, Government. If we see that such a- situation has arisen wherein the Court’s clear verdict has been violated if the Government of Indiz comes to this conclusion that they are not even following the directives given by the Supreme Court—
then at that stage, the question of giving direcives under this article will arise.

[ 15 JULY 1992 ]
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SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA:
My question was related to the structure of the Babri Masjid and not outside the Masjid. I am asking about thig particular structure. This is not pending before the Supreme Court except in the main case.

SHRI SATYA PRAKASH MALA-
VIYA: Madam, please give me half a minute ... ( Interruptions)...

qawmfa ;. STET SelEed @)
AT F@fed A9 FT 304
B ST 9T al® T F1 AAT §,
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SHRI SATYA PRAKASH MALA-
VIYA: Madam, there were three meetings of the Nationa] Integration Council. They were held on 11th April, 27th September and 2nd November,
1991. Mr. Chaturarian Mishra and Mr.
Z: A. Ahmad never asked aboui the meeting which was held on 2nd November. But the Minister should have mentjioned about all the three meetings in his reply because in all the three meetings a resolution on the Ram Janambhoomi-Babri Masjid issue. .. (intérruptions) . .. was passed
... (Interruptions) . ..

Iogemfa : gendedl ATgHT I oy & aFart sy ar faawr qfreae FHged &, IART AT

SHRI SATYA PRAKASH MALA-
VIYA: If ig not suppression of facts.
It is concerning the meetings held on 27th September. .. (interruptions) ..

Joawfr: @8 a7 SgIEd Sy
o8 &t . (swEewW) . SgUEA
St FY W¥ar Sfedr ag Ta FET
FT\ F399A IIHT WEAT T

SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA:
And, Madam the, case i pending for the other parts of the land in wlﬁth_
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they are doing something in violation of the order, That is a separate matter.
But I am asking you to issue a Wdirec-
tion for the protection of what jg called the Ram Janmabhoomi-Babri Mas-~
jid sthan, of that structure. That word is used here. So, I want to know about that particular thing and that ig not pending in the Supreme Court.

SHRI 8. B. CHAVAN: Actually, the Supreme Court is definitely seized of the matter. They have given certain directions to the State Government.
But, if the honourable Member is hinting only at issuing a Jirective under article 256, then the natural corollary wil] be that article 356 will have to be

applied. i

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Question No. 104.

Work on the Chilka Aquatic Project

*104. MISS SAROJ KHAPARDE:
Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT
AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Central Government have asked the Government of Orissa not to permit any work on the Chilka Aquatic Projeet Ltd. to proceed till the environmental issues concerning it are fully examined; and

(b) if so, what are the detailg thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT
AND FORESTS (SHRI KAMAL
NATH): (a) and (b) Yes, Sir. The State Government of Orissa has been advised that the project work, including the construction activities, should not be permitted till a proper environmental impact assessment study is carried out.

MISS SAROJ KHAPARDE: Madam, recently, I was going through the Annual Report for 1990-91, published by the Ministry of Environment and Forests, Government of India. The Report says: “India is a signatory to the Ramsar Convention on Wetlands. India had designated two of its Wetlands that is, Keoladeo National Park anci the Chilka Lake for inclusion in the list of Wetlands of International Importance.” I would, therefore, like to ask t he Minister what thc details of the Convention on Wetlands are and in what manner this Convention will be violated by the Chilka Aquatic
Projecet Ltd.

SHRI KAMAL NATH: Madam, the Convention on Wetlands of International Importance for Water Fowl Habitats, generally referred to as the -
Ramsar Convention, ig an international convention which provides for international co-operation for conservation of wetland habitats. This was adopted in 1971 ipn Iran./ The Convention was enforced in 1975 following its signing by seven countrieg initially. India is a signatory {o the Convention. As the honourable Member has correctly said, although the Keoladeo National Park in Rajasthan and the Chilka Lake in Orissa are included in the list of Wetlands of International Importance, subsequently, four more wetlands were also sought to be included. At present, 62 countries are parties to this Convention and they have designated 525 sites. The obligation of the contracting parties is to inform the Ramsar Convention Bureau in Switzerland about the rhanges or the likely changeg in the ecological characteristics of the Ramsar Convention countries. As T said earlier, the Chilka Lake hag been designated to be one sites under this Convention and as changes may arise ag a result of technological development, pollution or human interference, we have asked the Orissy State Government to carry out environmental impact studies and they have assured ;s that this is being done and this will be done. As yet, it has not been done and we have advised them to start work on this before undertaking the project.

MISS SAROJ KHAPARDE: Madam, recently, on the 10th June, 1992, there

